

Summary of Quotations

PROJECT: A22-0418- JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR 19TH DISTRICT COURT BUILDING

Date: 12/01/2022

Commodity: 91039

Category: 91039 JANITORIAL SERVICES

File No. 22-00418

Agency: DPW BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Bid Opening 12/01/22

ADDENDUM 1 NEW BOD 12/08/2022

Ramelli Janitorial Service, Inc.

Enmon Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Janiking of Baton Rouge

Bell's Janitorial, LLC

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE
0001	Base Price - Janitorial Services at Louisiana 19th Judicial District Courthouse Building located at 300 North Blvd., Baton Rouge Cleaning Hours: Monday through Friday, 6:00 a.m. through 3:00 p.m. Total Square Footage of facility is approximately 317,746 gross sq. ft. Pricing is for all services and materials as specified herein.	317,746	SQ FT	0.10170000				0.10673000				0.06580000	
0002	Per Hour cost for Janitorial Services performed on <u>Holidays</u> , if requested. *The City of Baton Rouge does not anticipate any holiday services on this contract. This cost will not be factored into the award of this contract.	1	HOUR			\$22.0000				\$32.8700			
0003	Per Hour cost for Janitorial Services performed on <u>Weekends</u> , if requested.*The City of Baton Rouge does not anticipate any Weekend services on this contract. This cost will not be factored into the award of this contract.	1	HOUR			\$22.0000				\$32.8700			
TOTALS													

ORIGINAL

HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST
\$50.0000	
\$50.0000	

ORIGINAL

<i>Cleaning Concierge, LLC</i>				<i>Primero Services, Inc. d/b/a Service Master Elite Cleaning Services</i>				<i>Elite Professional Comercial Cleaning Services, LLC</i>				<i>Axe National Management Services</i>			
Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST
0.08700000				0.06490000				0.05975500				0.05507544			
		\$38.4000				\$24.1500				\$40.0000				\$40.0000	
		\$25.6000				\$16.4700				\$30.0000				\$40.0000	

ORIGINAL

OOK JANITORIAL, INC.				BETTYE S.D. CLEANING SERVICES, LLC			
Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST
0.08100000				0.06200000			
		\$55.0000				\$20.0000	
		\$55.0000				\$14.0000	

ORIGINAL

Titian Cleaning, LLC db/a/ OMEX International				Pure Elegance Cleaning Service, LLC							
Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST	Price per Sq Ft	MONTHLY PRICE	HOURLY RATE	ANNUAL COST
0.07900000				0.07000000							
		\$18.1800				\$25.0000					
		\$18.1800				\$16.6700					

ORIGINAL